TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Union Carbide Chemicals & Plastics Technology Corporation		12/31/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Union Carbide Corporation	
Street Address:	2030 Dow Center	
Internal Address:	Trademark & Copyright Practice Group	
City:	Midland	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48674	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2261460	REDI-LINK
Registration Number:	0263505	CARBITOL
Registration Number:	2301431	UNIPOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)337-4847

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-337-4584

Email: kabroshous@dow.com

Correspondent Name: C. Joe Miller, Union Carbide Corporation

Address Line 1: 9330 Zionsville Road

Address Line 2: Trademark & Copyright Practice Group
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46268

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: REDI-LINK, CARBITOL, UNIPOL

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003969 FRAME: 0422

0 2261460

CH COUNT

900131556 REEL: 00396

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Joe Miller	
Signature:	/c. joe miller/	
Date:	04/13/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=CARBITOL, REDI-LINK, UNIPOL ASSGNMENT#page1.tif source=CARBITOL, REDI-LINK, UNIPOL ASSGNMENT#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003969 FRAME: 0423

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Union Carbide Chemicals & Plastics Technology Corporation., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 2030 Dow Center, Midland, Michigan 48674, United States of America, is the owner of record of the federal trademark registration numbers listed in Schedule "A" (referred to as "Trademarks"), issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Union Carbide Corporation, a New York corporation, having its principal place of business at 2030 Dow Center, Midland, Michigan 48674, United States of America, is desirous of obtaining said trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, effective December 31, 2007, Union Carbide Chemicals & Plastics Technology Corporation hereby assigns unto Union Carbide Corporation all right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations, above mentioned, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks.

Union Carbide Chemicals & Plastics

Technology Corporation/

C. Joe Miller

General Trademark Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 003969 FRAME: 0424

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CARBITOL	0263505	November 5, 1929
REDI-LINK	2261460	July 13, 1999
UNIPOL	2301431	December 21,1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 003969 FRAME: 0425

RECORDED: 04/13/2009